TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM470885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EOIR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		02/08/2018	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polaris Alpha Advanced Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	10300 Spotsylvania Avenue Suite 420	
City:	Fredericksburg	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22408	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87232617	VIDEO QUOTIENT
Serial Number:	87232603	VQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7193582264

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7193582561

Email: docket@martensenip.com

Martensen IP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 30 East Kiowa Street Suite 101

Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POLA G001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael C. Martensen
SIGNATURE:	/Michael C. Martensen, Reg. No. 46901/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=02-08-18 - EOIR Technologies Inc. - VA - (Name Change to PA Advanced Systems)[1]#page1.tif source=02-08-18 - EOIR Technologies Inc. - VA - (Name Change to PA Advanced Systems)[1]#page2.tif source=02-08-18 - EOIR Technologies Inc. - VA - (Name Change to PA Advanced Systems)[1]#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 006319 FRAME: 0268**

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF EOIR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 11 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is EOIR Technologies, Inc.
- 2. The corporation's Articles of Incorporation shall be amended as follows:

Article 1, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"The name of the Corporation is Polaris Alpha Advanced Systems, Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on February 8, 2018.
- 4. The amendment was adopted by consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation on February 8, 2018.
- 5. The amendment shall become effective immediately upon filing in accordance with Section 13.1-606 of the Act.

EOIR-Fechnologies, Inc. (SSC ID: 02194520)

Name: Peter Cannito

Title: Chief Executive Officer

29682235

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, FEBRUARY 12, 2018

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Polaris Alpha Advanced Systems, Inc. (formerly EOIR Technologies, Inc.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective February 12, 2018.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Mark C. Christie Commissioner

Commonwealth of Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of the certificate of amendment of Polaris Alpha Advanced Systems, Inc. issued February 12, 2018.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: February 14, 2018

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

CIS0502

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006319 FRAME: 0271